06-11-1998

U.S.



E

Case Docket No. HL-006

100735039

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Jame of conveying parties:

Julian BRYSON, James SPICKERNELL, Ian WOODCOCK, Nougzar DJEIRANISHVILI, Sergei BOUTINE, Marina KIRK and Alexey Juryevich POPOV

 $oldsymbol{t}$ ional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes

Name and address of receiving party:

Name: SOLENZARA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Internal Address:

ml

84-08-21 ANN

Street Address: Palm Chambers No. 3, P.O. Box 3152, Road Town, Tortola,

British Virgin Islands

Addici	Onal hame (s) & address (es) accaer	icu.	TES NO AA		
3. Na	ture of conveyance:				
<u>xx</u>	Assignment		Merger		
	Security Agreement	Pf. Co. Lawrence	Change of Name		
**************************************	other:				
Execution Date: June 26, 1997					

03/23/1998 FTMORLES 00000033 DAM:111833 Sale Ref: 00000033 DAM: 111833 08869/10

01 FC:581

08869710

4 . 40T00=CHE:

ELECTROLYTIC TREATMENT OF AQUEOUS SALT SOLUTIONS

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/869,710

Additional numbers attached? Yes __ __ No <u>XX</u>

> **PATENT** REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0600

Case Docket No. <u>HL-006</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
6. Name and address of party to whom corresponds should be mailed:	pondence concerning document				
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK 900 17th Street, N.W. Suite 990 Washington, D.C. 20006					
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
<u>XX</u> Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to Deposit	Account				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>11-1833</u>					
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>11-1833</u> .					
11. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Keiko Tanaka Kubovcik Name of Person Signing Signature	December 30, 1997 Date				
40,428 Registration Number					
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Atty. Docket No. <u>HL-006</u>	1				

UL18756 VS

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

Filed 5th June 1997					
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerate hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, Palm Chambers No. 3, P.O. Box 3152, Ros successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire riging improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Paters Treatment of Aqueous Salt Solutions" executed by the undersigned on the application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Paters solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or experience.	than one, hereby assigns to SOLENZARA ad Town. Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its ght, title and interest in the invention or tof the United States, entitled: "Electrolytic day of, 19, and in said ent, which the undersigned may file, either and all Letters Patent of the United States				
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.					
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.					
For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.					
And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said a said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priorit and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignce, all documents in connepatent therefor.	y rights under the International Convention,				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed	their signatures.				
Signature) Jak Sakenel James SPICKERNELL	(Date) 1997 (Date) 1997				
(Signature)	(Date)				

(Date)

> Morecust	z 2 Nougzar DJEIRANISHVILI	8 5 JUN 1997
(Signature)	Nougzai DJEINAMISHVILI	(Date)
(Signature)	Sergei BOUTINE	26 JUN 1997
× M Kirk (Signature)	Marina KIRK	12 6 JUN 1997
(Signature)	Alexey Juryevich POPOV	26 JUN 1997 (Date)

RECORDED: 12/30/1997